
BOYS
BRANCH COUNTY AREA BEST

Wednesday, May 30, 1990
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SHOT PUT lOOM DASH

47' 10^
43' 8

42' 11

42' 1\

39' 9h

38' 5h
37' 1

34' 0

II

If

If

If

II

II

II

David Sterapien - Quincy
Chris Aseltine - Coldwater

S. Flemming - Union City

A. Mainstone - Quincy

Skip Reece - Union City

Amos Barnett - Quincy
Mike Iracki - Coldwater

Rob Peal - Quincy

●J

1 . tt 1. Rob Porter - Cold.
2. Lance Fraley - U.C
3. Chad Broughman - Cold. 11:50
4. Matt Waligora - Quin. 11:62
5. Jim Hicks - U.C.
6. Matt Carpenter - Cold. 11:63
7. Doug Kast - Bron.
8. Ryan Yoder - Bronson

11:39
11 :47

11:63

11:64
11:93

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

DISCUS 800M RELAY

David Stempien - Quincy
Andy Schorfhaar - Coldwater
Chris Aseltine - Coldwater
Mike Iracki - Coldwater
Shawn Blanton - Coldwater
Mike Eyre - U.C.
Aaron Mainstone - Quincy
Skip Reece - U. C.

148' 0
144' 5
139' 2

tl1. 1:35.07
1:35.46
1:47.30

1. Quincy
2. Coldwater
3. Bronson

2. tl

3. II

4. I 9"126
5. 120' 9 II

1600M RUN
6. I 9"114

111 ' 2V‘
95' 5 II

7.
Chris Lloyd - U.C.
Bob Bates - Coldwater
Ted Turner - Cold.
Will Sherwood - Cold.
Scott Wilbur - Bron.
Troy Fast - U.C.

1. 4:27.89
4:33.4
4:52.55
4:57.18
5:07.56
5:3^.52

8. 2.
3.

LONG JUMP 4.
5.

22’ 7k
21' 2k
20' 9
19' 10
19' 7
19' 5
18' 11^
18' 9 3/4

II

II

ft

It

II

It

II

1. Paul Whitlock - U. C.
Britt Moore' - Coldwater
Spencer JCever - U. C.
Chad Ransbottom - Bronson
Ryan Yoder - Bronson
Josh Miller - U. C.
Jamie Grove - Bronson
Chad Looper - Coldwater

6.
2.
3.
4.
5. 400M RELAY
6.
7. 1. Coldwater

Union City
Quincy
Bronson

45:07
45.29
46.63
47.12

8. II
2.
3.

3200M RELAY 4.

1. Coldwater
2. Union City
3. Quincy
4. Bronson

8:29.45
8:50.25
8:54.44

HIGH JUMP

1. Andy Schorfhaar - Cold 6' 4
Paul Whitlock - UC
Chad Ransbottom - B
Josh Miller - UC
Erin Peterson - Q
Rob Peel - Q
Chris Lloyd - UC
Chris Harris - C

6' 0

II

2. "
5' 10
5’ 8
5' 6
5' 4
5' 2
5' 2

II

If

If

fl

If

3. IIllOM H. H.
4.
5.1. Andy Schorfhaar - Coldwater

Corey McLain - Quincy
Britt Moore - Coldwater
Justin Alford - U. C.
Erin Peterson - Quincy
Greg Hardy - Quincy
Chad Looper - Coldwater
Chad Everett - Bronson

15:37
15:68
15:87
17:17
17:50
17:62
17:75
19:07

6.2.
7.3.
8.4.

5.
6.
7.
8.
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3200M RUN400M DASH

52.47

52.87

54.29

54.85

55.33

56.38

58.26

10:07.03

10:15.41

10:49.31

11:08.35

11:27.36

11 :28.73

Chad Broughman - Cold

ScotL Lepper - U.C.
Jussi Salminen - Cold.

Weston Hardy - Quincy
Dan Martinen - Cold

Ed DeVito - Cold

Ken Davenport - U.C.

1. Bob Bates

Ted Turner - Coldwater

Will Sherwood

Coldwater

Cold

1 .
2.2.

3.

Billy Aponte - Cold

Troy Fast - U.C,
Doo Banker - Quincy

3.
4.4.
5.5.
6.6.

7.

r 1600M RELAY300M 36" I.H.

3:36.03

3:36.85

3:40.48

3:40.97

41.07

41.42

43.48

44 .48

44.90

45.13

46.57

47.40

Union City

Quincy
Coldwater

Bronson

Corey McLain - Quincy
James Grove

Britt Moore

Greg Hardy - Quincy
Justin Alford - U.C.

Chad Looper - Coldwater

Erin Peterson - Quincy
Chad Everett - Bronson

Bronson

Coldwater

1.1 .

2. 2.

3.3.
4.4 .

5.

6.

7.

8.

800M RUN

2:04.65

2:07.32

2:07.72

2:09.24

2:11.54

2:13.41

2:14.31

2:19.29

Coldwater1. Bob Bates

Jeff Erts - Quincy
Mike Drummond - Coldwater

Tyler Dally - Coldwater

Billy Aponte - Coldwater
Mike Gano - Quincy
Steve Funk - U.C.

Chad Yeakey - U.C.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

200M DASH

23.21

23.34

23.64

23.72

23.80

24.21

24.30

24.42

Lance Fraley - U.C.

Chad Broughman - Coldwater
Rob Porter - Coldwater

Matt Waligora - Quincy

Ryan Yoder - Bronson

Doug Kast - Bronson

Matt Bregger - Quincy
Jim Hicks - U.C.

1.

2,

3.

4 .

5.

6.

7.

8.

POLE VAULT

13’ 6

13’ 0

M

1. Andy Schorfhaar - Coldwater

2. Spencer Kever - U. C.

3. Roger Bozard - Coldwater

4. Wes Hardy - Quincy
5. Jason Webb;-● Bronsoni:.r●
6. Matt Carpenter - Coldwater

Brian Mainstone - Quincy
8. Paul Whitlock - U.C.
7.

(t

I 6"12
12’ 0
ir 6

t

I 6"11
» 6"11
1 6"10
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t
lOOM 33" H HSHOT PUT

16:56

17:22

17:38

17:47

18:44

18:64

20:49

1. 38' 2 1. Pam Smith

Amanda Albright

Zail Sheets - Quin.

Sandy Kontowsky - Cold

Nicole Montgomery - Q

Sara Lyon - Coldwater

Alicia Taylor - Bron.

Bronson

U.C.
Karen Mann - Quin.

Becky Phillips - Tekon.

Beth Mann - Quin.

Jodee Sharp - Quin.

Tara May - Quin.
Michelle Smith

Laura Nowicki - Quin.
Bron.

U.C.

Kara Salek

I
9"2. 29 2.

7V1 3.3. 29
It4. I 4.29 0

lOV’
f5 . 28 5.
T It

6. 6.28 1
I7 . 26 7 .
t8. 23

lOOM DASH

DISCUS

12:63

U.C.12:97

13:26

13.41

13.46

13.73

13.77

14.66

Kalyn Ellis - Bron.
Michelle Olmstead -

Catina Sevidal

Sheri Miller -

Debby Dow - Bron.

Lynn Kimbel - U.C.
Tina Boester -

Denise Conzett

Co

U.C.

Cold

Br

1.

1. 93' 5'

90' 7'
Karen Mann - Quincy
Michelle Smith

Beth Mann - Quincy

Laura Nowicki - Quincy

Jodee Sharp - Quincy

Tara May - Quincy

Kelly Smoker - Bronson
Kara Salek

U.C.

Bronson

2.

2. ld.3.

3"3. 185 4.

4. t
6"80 5.

t
3"5. 78 6.

t
6'6. 75 .7 .

I
7"7. 72 8. on.

8. 68' 8

800M RELAYHIGH JU^^P

4' 11"1. Angie Wilber - Bronson
Rachel Carrion

Michelle Michael - Quin.
Michele Smith

Cold.

U. C.

Coldwater

Union City

Quincy
Bronson

Tekonsha

1:50.01

1:53.71

1:55.86

1:58.47

1:59.46

1.
I 10"2. 4 2.

4 f It2. 10 3.

4. I If
4 8 4.

Sandy Kontowsky - Cold

Nicole Montgomery' - Q
Nicole Printke

Theresa Platek - Quincy

Bron.

4. II
4' 8

4’ 6

4' 6

4' 6'

f

f

5.t

6.

7 .
1600M RUN

8.

5:40.41

5:54.40

6iOQ.-64-

6r01.57.

6:13.90

6:23.12

6:35.75

Patti Silva

fJiCP.ie Barve - Quincy

Nicole:Bissman - Bron.

TsrosisSnyder - Cold

Becky Belly - Cold

Beth Mikocko - Quin

Stephanie Rathert - Q.
Jessica Grindle

U. C.

Bron

1.
LONG JUMP

i.

3.
1. 16' 0Zail Sheets - Quin.

Kalyn Ellis - Bronson

Aubrey Watkins - Tekon.

Mandy Broughman - Cold.

Tracy Swafford - Tekon.

Alicia Taylor - Bron.
Jeska Grindle

Lorrie Seifken - Quin.

Bron.

4.
6h'I2. 15

5.
7’3. 14 I

6.
4. I

14' 0

13' 8
7.

f5.
8.

b-i6. 13

7 . 13' 6
400M RELAY

4i£"
I8. 13

52.99

53.09

53.20

55.12

1. Union City
Bronson

Coldwater

Quincy

3200M RELAY
2.

3.
1. 10:34.54

10:48.41

10:58.68

11:24.44

12: 12.46

Bronson

Quincy
Coldwater

Tekonsha

Union City

4.
2.

3.

4.

5.
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3200M RUN400M DASH

12:50.44

12:55.87

13:49.79

13:55.94

14:09.25

14:16.67

15:22.18

Joy Scrawser - Cold

2. ,.Mandy Broughman - Cold

Shasta McClughen - Quin

Teasha Haley - U. C.

Teresa Platek - Quincy

Michelle Michael - Quin

Kelley Royer - Tekonsha

1.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7 .

1:01.68

1:03.54

1:05.88

1:10.20

1:10.63

1:11.49

1:11.61

1. Tami Snyder - Cold

Becky Kelly - Cold

Angela Porter - Quin

Stephanie Rathert - Q

Beth Mihocko - Quincy

Jenny DePue - Quincy

Tonya Briton - U.C.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

300M 30" L.H. 1600M RELAY

48:17

48.27

51.74

51.88

54.48

55.95

5‘6.47

4:13.87

4:19.51

4:30.75

4:36.86

4:33.92

1. Heather Roach Coldwater

Bronson

Quincy

Union City
Tekonsha

Bronson

Laura Todak - Quincy

Nicole Montgomery - Quincy

Amanda Albright - U.C.

Sandy Kontowsky - Coldwater

Sarah Lyon - Coldwater

Alicia Taylor - Bronson

1.

2. 2.

3. 3.

4. 4.

5. 5.

6.

7.

800M RUN

1. Patti Silva

Kathy Freese - Quincy
Nicole Rissman

Rachel Carrion

Mery Davis

Aubrey Watkins - Tekonsha

Linda Kurtz - Quincy

Marcy McLaughlin - Quincy

U.C.

Bronson

Coldwate

2:32.84

2:34.33

2:41.94

2:43.00

2:43.05

2:48.05

2:51.33

2:58.02

2 .

3.

r

Coldwater

4.

5.

6.

7 .

8.

200M DASH

1. Michele Olmstead

Pam Smith -

Josie Olsen

Gatina Sevidal

Sheri Miller -

Angela Wilbur - Bronson

Sonja James - Tekonsha

Kelly Dault - Tekonsha

U.C.

Bronson

- Coldwater

Coldw

U.C.

27 . 13

27.72

27.94

28.47

28.48

28.74

29.50

30.14

2.

ater

3.

4.

5 .

6.

7.

8.


